Design pipe for transmitting potable water, unless otherwise 
shown on the Drawings.

11. Manufacture pipe for adverse environmental conditions in 
accordance with Section 7.5.5 of AWWA C304.

12. Design pipe for buried conditions and kept empty for up to three 
hundred sixty-five days (365 D).

13. Tunnel and Augured sections:  Provide constant outside 
diameter from bell to spigot end for pipe.  Exclude structural 
benefits associated with primary liner.  Design pipe and pipe 
joints to carry loads including but not limited to:  Overburden and

[...]

Add additional cement grout or 
water to bring mix to proper moisture content or specific gravity.  
Discard grout that has been mixed more than twenty minutes (20 
Min) and is not at proper specific gravity or moisture content.

12. Compressive strength:  ASTM C1107 two thousand five hundred 
pounds per square inch (2500 psi) minimum seven day (7 D) 

unconfined; five thousand pounds per square inch (5000 psi) 
minimum twenty-eight day (28 D) unconfined.

C. Finished surface of lining and interior joint to be comparable to surface 
rubbed with No. 16 Carborundum stone.